© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3017_PME271YA_Y2_300 • 9/15/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
• Rated voltage: 300 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range: 0.001 – 0.15 µF
• Lead spacing: 10.2 – 25.4 mm
•	 Capacitance	tolerance:	±20%	for	C	>	0.1	µF,	±10%	for	C	≤	0.1

PME271Y A–E Series Metallized Impregnated Paper,
Class Y2, 300 VAC
Legacy Part Number System
PME271 Y A 4100 M R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Y2, Metallized Paper Y = 300 A = 10.2
B = 15.2
C = 20.3
D = 22.5
E = 25.4
The last three digits
represent	significant
figures.	The	first	digit
specifies	the	total	number
of digits.
M	=	±20%	(for	C	≤	0.1	µF)
K = ±10% (for C > 0.1 µF)
See Ordering
Options	Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 272 H E 102 M 300 A
Capacitor
Class
Series
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Size Code Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Packaging
P = Paper Y2,
Metallized
Paper
H = 10.2
Q = 15.2
C = 20.3
D = 22.5
E = 25.4
See
Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent	significant
figures.	Third	digit
specifies	number	of
zeros.
M	=	±20%	(for	C	≤	0.1	µF)
K = ±10% (for C > 0.1 µF)
300 = 300 See Ordering
Options	Table
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3017_PME271YA_Y2_300 • 9/15/2016 2
Film Capacitors – AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks
PME271Y A–E Series Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class Y2, 300 VAC
Benefits cont'd
•	 The	highest	possible	safety	regarding	active	and	passive
flammability•	 Excellent	self-healing	properties	ensure	long
life	even	when	subjected	to	frequent	over-voltages
• Good resistance to ionization due to impregnated dielectric
•	 High	dV/dt	capability
•	 Impregnated	paper	ensures	excellent	stability	and
reliability	properties,	particularly	in	applications	with
continuous operation
Ordering Options Table
Lead
Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
KEMET
Lead and
Packaging
Code
Legacy
Lead and
Packaging
Code
10.2
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 6	+0/−1 C R06
Bulk (Bag) – Max Length Leads 30	+5/−0 A R30
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) H0= 18.5
+/−0.5 L R19T0
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Tape & Reel (Large Reel) H0=	18.5	+/−0.5 P R19T1

Value (µF)
Maximum Dimensions in
mm
Lead
Spacing
(p)
fo
(MHz)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
Number
B H L
0.0010 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 53.0 2000 P272HE102M300(1) PME271YA4100M(1)
0.0015 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 44.0 2000 P272HE152M300(1) PME271YA4150M(1)
0.0022 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 37 2000 P272HE222M300(1) PME271YA4220M(1)
0.0025 4.1 8.2 13.5 10.2 35 2000 P272HH252M300(1) PME271YA4250M(1)
0.0033 4.1 8.2 13.5 10.2 30 2000 P272HH332M300(1) PME271YA4330M(1)
0.0047 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 24 2000 P272HL472M300(1) PME271YA4470M(1)
0.0068 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 19 1400 P272QE682M300(1) PME271YB4680M(1)
0.0100 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 16 1400 P272QE103M300(1) PME271YB5100M(1)
0.0150 5.5 11 18.5 15.2 13 1400 P272QH153M300(1) PME271YB5150M(1)
0.0220 7.3 13 18.5 15.2 9.8 1400 P272QM223M300(1) PME271YB5220M(1)
0.0330 7.6 14 24 20.3 7 1000 P272CE333M300(1) PME271YC5330M(1)
0.0470 9 15 24 20.3 6 1000 P272CJ473M300(1) PME271YC5470M(1)
0.0680 11.3 16.5 24 20.3 4.6 1000 P272CP683M300(1) PME271YC5680M(1)
0.0330 8 17 27 22.5 6.8 600 P272SJ333M300(1) PME271YD5330M(1)
0.0470 8 17 27 22.5 5.8 600 P272SJ473M300(1) PME271YD5470M(1)
0.0680 10 19 27 22.5 4.8 600 P272SP683M300(1) PME271YD5680M(1)
0.1000 12 22 27 22.5 3.8 600 P272SU104M300(1) PME271YD6100M(1)
0.1000 12.1 19 30.5 25.4 3.9 400 P272EJ104M300(1) PME271YE6100M(1)
0.1500 15.3 22 30.5 25.4 3.1 400 P272EL154K300(1) PME271YE6150K(1)
Capacitance
Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing
(p) fo (MHz) dV/dt
(V/µs)